

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1721

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017


TICKETS TO WAITLIST PASSENGERS


1721. SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is the fact that Railways is phasing out issuing waitlisted tickets to the passengers;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(c) the manner in which it will be done?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):  No, Madam.


(b) & (c):  Do not arise.


*****

